

CS 548/22
NADEEM IQBAL
Vs.
BILQUIS TABASSUM

28.11.2023

Present : Sh. Shaad Anwar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Imran Khan, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant
no.3 to 5.

Replication on behalf of plaintiff to the written
statement of defendant no. 3 to 5 filed. Copy supplied.

At this stage, an application u/s 151 CPC filed on
behalf of defendant no. 1 & 2 is taken up. Copy supplied. Reply,
if any be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 3 to
5 for want of main counsel.

Put up for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of
documents/list of witness/proposed issues, if any/framing of
issues on **24.01.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.11.2023