

CS 548/22
NADEEM IQBAL Vs. BILQUIS TABASSUM

08.04.2025

Present : Mr. Himal Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-
with the Attorney of plaintiff- Dr. H.R. Khan.
Mr. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1
and 2. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Mohd. Yasin, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.3
to 5.

Reply to the application u/O XVIII Rule 17 CPC as well as reply to application seeking permission to place on record sale deed, declaration and receipt of payment already filed online on behalf of the defendant nos.3 to 5. Hard copy of reply to application to place on record certain documents filed, however, hard copy of reply to application u/O XVIII Rule 17 CPC not filed on record. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.3 to 5 undertakes to file hard copy of the same within two weeks from today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the application seeking permission to place on record copy of the replication. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.3 to 5.

At request of the parties, put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **20.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.04.2025