

CS 548/22
NADEEM IQBAL
Vs.
BILQUIS TABASSUM

24.12.2025

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.
Mohd Yasin, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 to 5.
Sh. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2.

Previous cost of Rs. 2,000/- paid by the plaintiff to
the defendant no. 3 to 5.

Reply to application of defendant U/s 151 CPC filed
by the plaintiff. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by the Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff to address arguments on the pending applications stating
that he is not having the copy of the pending applications.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is
given to the plaintiff to address arguments on the pending
applications.

At request, put up for arguments on the pending
applications on **11.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.12.2025