

CS 548/22
NADEEM IQBAL
Vs.
BILQUIS TABASSUM

03.06.2026

Present : Mr. Himal Akhtar, Ms. Rehana and Mr. Sunail Khan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Imran Khan, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Mohd. Yasin, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.3 to 5.

Part arguments heard on application u/O VII Rule 14 CPC as well as application u/O XVIII Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on the aforesaid applications on **01.08.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.06.2026